Familie Frowyn

Landmansweide 65, 3437 DB Nieuwegein

Rick Frowyn

Ju Jitsu International Federation P.O. Box 110006 Abu Dhabi United Arab Emirates

Abu Dhabi 23rd of November 2019,

Dear board of the Ju Jitsu International Federation, dear representatives of the member federations of our JJIF,

I have executed the audit in accordance with the set of laws of the Ju Jitsu International Federation (JJIF) and have randomly investigated the accounting of the book year 2018.

I can declare hereby that there were no ir-regulations found.

I can hereby declare that the JJIF have a total of \$ 228.029,55 with a surplus of \$ 108.032,68 for the year 2018 according year 2017.

Together with the financial director of Ju Jitsu International Federation, mister Luc Mortelmans, the book control shows that Ju Jitsu International Federation responsible, President Mister Panagiotis Theodoropoulos, did a good job and all is in line according the financial rules of JJIF and International laws.

Hoogachtend,

R.L. Frowyn 4